SAN FRANCISCO
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Disclaimer for Review of Plans

The San Francisco Planning Code requires that the plans of certain proposed projects be provided
to members of the public prior to the City's approval action on the project. Accordingly, any
images of plans featured on this website are provided for the primary purpose of facilitating
public input prior to the City's action. The City and County of San Francisco does not own the
copyright to these images. Please be aware that the unauthorized reproduction, distribution, or
alteration of these images may result in a violation of Federal Copyright Law (17 U.S.C.A.
Sections 101 et seq.) and that any party who seeks to reproduce or alter these images does so at his
or her own risk.

Additionally, plans provided on this website are limited to site plans, elevations and/or section
details (floor plans and structural details may not be included). These are DRAFT PLANS being
provided for public review PRIOR to the City’s approval action on the project. Final plans may
differ from those that are currently available for review.
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SAN FRANCISCO
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 « San Francisco, CA 94103 « Fax (415) 558-6409

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Hearing Date: Wednesday, October 26, 2011

Time: 9:30 AM

Location: City Hall, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 408
Case Type: Variance(Rear Yard and Non-Complying Structure)
Hearing Body: Zoning Administrator

PORPERTY INFORMATION APPLICATION INFORMATION
Project Address: 3657 Folsom St Case No.: 2011.0604V
Cross Street(s): Powhattan / Eugenia Street | Building Permit:  2010.09.08.0429
Block / Lot No.: 5652/022 Applicant/Agent. Angela Logan
Zoning District(s): RH-1/40-X Telephone: 415 577-0091
Area Plan: 5T E-Mail: angela@loganbuilds.com

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The proposal is to expand an existing deck at the rear of the lot approximately 3 feet 9 inches into the
required rear yard.

PER SECTION 242 OF THE PLANNING CODE the subject property is required to maintain a rear
yard equal to 35% of lot depth, or 24 feet 6 inches, in the case of the subject lot. The proposal would
result in a rear yard of 17 feet 6 inches. The project requires a variance from the rear yard
requirement (Section 242) of the Planning Code.

PER SECTION 188 OF THE PLANNING CODE a non-complying structure cannot be increased in
size. The project would expand an existing non-complying deck; therefore, the project requires a
variance from the non-complying structure requirement (Section 188) of the Planning Code.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT PLANNING DEPARTMENT STAFF:
Planner: Diego Sanchez Telephone: 415-575-9082 Mail: diego.sanchez@sfgov.org

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS: The site plan and elevations of the proposed project are available on the
Planning Department’s website at: http://sf-planning.org/ftp/files/notice/2011.0604V .pdf
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GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT PROCEDURES

VARIANCE HEARING INFORMATION

Under Planning Code Section 306.3, you, as a property owner or resident within 300 feet of this proposed project or
interested party on record with the Planning Department, are being notified of this Variance Hearing. You are not
obligated to take any action. For more information regarding the proposed work, or to express concerns about the
project, please contact the Applicant/Agent or Planner listed on this notice as soon as possible. Additionally, you may
wish to discuss the project with your neighbors and neighborhood association or improvement club, as they may already

be aware of the project.

Persons who are unable to attend the public hearing may submit written comments regarding this application to the
Zoning Administrator, Planning Department, 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94103, by 5:00pm the day
prior to the hearing. These comments will be made a part of the official public record, and will be brought to the attention

of the person or persons conducting the public meeting or hearing

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION INFORMATION

Under Planning Code Section 311/312, the Building Permit Application for this proposal is also subject to a 30-day
notification to occupants and owners within 150-feet of the subject property. The mailing of such notification will be
perfromed separately.

BOARD OF APPEALS

An appeal of the approval (or denial) of a variance application by the Zoning Administrator may be made to the Board
of Appeals within 10 days after the Variance Decision Letter is issued by the Zoning Administrator.

An appeal of the approval (or denial) of a building permit application by the Planning Department may be made to the

Board of Appeals within 15 days after the building permit is issued (or denied) by the Director of the Department of
Building Inspection.

Appeals must be submitted in person at the Board's office at 1650 Mission Street, 3rd Floor, Room 304. For further
information about appeals to the Board of Appeals, including current fees, contact the Board of Appeals at (415) 575-6880.

ABOUT THIS NOTICE

The Planning Department is currently reviewing its processes and procedures for public notification as part of the
Universal Planning Notification (UPN) Project. The format of this Public Hearing notice was developed through the UPN
Project and is currently being utilized in a limited trial-run for notification of Variance Hearings.

If you have any comments or questions related to the UPN Project or the format of this notice, please visit our website

at http://upn.sfplanning.org for more information.
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CONTACT INFORMATION:

TED LOOAN TONY & ASHLEY TRUIILLO
GENERAL CONTRACTIR HOME OWNER

LOGAN DESIEN & CONSTRUCTION AT PRECITA AVENUE

CA LISCENCE # 15129 SAN FRANCISCO, cA 94llo

9 PROSPECT AVE
SAN FRANCISCO, cA 94llo
4524\ 4lo0

ARCHITECTURAL GENERAL NOTES:

. COPE COMPLIANCE:

A AL WORK SHALL cOMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA UNIFORM BUILPING cOPE CURRENT EDITIONS, INCLUPING
ALL LOCA. COPDES AND COMPLIANCES

P ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL cOMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL ¢OPE AURRENT EDITIONS, AS
AMENDED BY THE LOCAL MWNICIPALITY

2. DIMENSIONING:

A DO NOT ScALE PRAWINGS.  VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENSEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION.  NOTIFY THE DESIGNER OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES. IF CONSTRUCTION 1S STARTED PRIOR TO NOTIFICATION, THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTOR(S) PROCEED AT THERR OWN RISK.

P. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STWS R FACE OF

CONRETE /MASONRY WALLS.  INTERIOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUPS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

C. VERIFY ALL RAUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR WINDOWS, DOORS, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, FIXTURES, AND
APPLIANCES PRICR TO COMMENSEMENT OF WORK. NOTIFY THE DESIGNER OF ANY DIMENSIONAL
DISCREFANCIES RELATED TO REQURED TALERANCES.

3. DOCIMENT REVIEW /VERIFICAT ION:

A CONSULT WITH DESIENER REGARDPING ANY SUSPECTED ERRORS, OMMISIONS OR CHANGES ON
PLANS PRIOR TO COMMENSEMENT oF WORK

4. ROUBH OPENING /BPACKINGS:
A. VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION. PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY OPENINGS THOUGH FLOORS AND WALLS.
PROVIDE FURRING, CURPS, ANCHORS, INSERTS, EQUIPTMENT PASES AND ROUGH BUCKS /BACKING
TO ENSURE A COMPLETE AND PROPER INSTALLATION OF SURFACE MOUNTED ITEMS.

5. FURRING:

A PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED TO CONCEAL MECHANICAL, STRUCTURAL, AND/OR ELECTRICAL
EQUPTMENT IN FINISHED AREAS. FURRING NOT NOT SHOWN ON FLANS SHALL PE APPROVED BY
PESIGNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

6. GRAPING:
A. VERIFY ALL GRADING AND THE RELATIONSHIP To PULDING PRICR TO COMMENSMENT OF WORK.

1. FLOOR LINES:
A FLOOR LINE NOTED ON FLANS REFERS TO TP F CONCRETE 9L.AD OR TOFP OF Woob SUPRLOOR.

©. REFPETATIVE FEATURES:
A OFTEN SHOWN ONLY ON TIME. SHALL PE COMPLETELY PRVIDED FOR AS IF PRAWN IN FULL.

9. WO MEMPERS:

A WOD MEMPERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE AND/OR EXPOSED TO EARTH/WEATHER SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED, TYPICAL.

|0. FRAMING:
A AL INTERIOR FRAMING PARTITIONS SHALL BE 2°x 4" @ |6 o.c.

P. ALL EXTERIOR FRAMING SHALL BPE 2'x 4" WITH SIZE AND SPACING PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

|l VENTILLATION:
A. VENT ALL PATHROOM AND KITCHEN FANS TO THE AUTSIPE ATMOSPHERE.  PATHROOM AND KITCHEN
FANS SHALL PE CAPAPLE OF FIVE AR EXCHANGES PER HAUR, AND SHALL BE VENTED DIRECTLY
To THE AUTSIDE OF THE PULDPING ENVELOPE VIA SMoOTH, RIGID, NON-CORROSIVE 14 GAUGE METAL
PUCTWORK.
P. ALEX DUCTWORK NOT PERMITTED.

2. SECARITY NOTES PER USh:
A IF NEW WATER HEATER IS5 REQURED AND IS OVER 4 FEET IN REIGHT, IT SHALL PE EQUIFFED WITH
EARTHRUAKE ANCHORING AND STRAPPING AND SHALL PE ELEVATED |2 INCHES APOVE THE GARAGE

2. OTHER DOCUMENT AT ION:

A REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS, NOTES, SCHEPUES AND OTHER
INFORMATION PERTAINING T¢ THE PROJECT.

SCOPE 0F WORK:

THE PROECT 1S A KITCHEN REMODEL ON THE FIRST FLOOR TO THE RESIDENCE AT 4[1 PRECITA

AVENUE. TWO WALLS WILL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH NEW STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS AS
SHOWN.

PROFECT INFORMATION:

Bl OCK: 5504

LOT: 00p

ZONING: RH-1
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V

REVISION pY

Logan Design & Construction

CA LICENSE 751229
9 PROSFECT AVENUE

LOOAN DESIEN & CONSTRUCTION
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 940
4524 Aloo

TRUJLLO RESIPENCE
AT PRECITA AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94ll0

SHEET INDEX:
AQ GENERAL NOTES, CONTACT INFORMATION, ocOPE OF WORK, LOCATION MAP AND SHEET INPEX
Al EXISTING GROUND FLOOR PLAN, PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
Al EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN, PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A3 EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN, PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A4 m_umvﬁw_?»_u\_u_Q_\_jZQ PLAN
S| GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
=1 EROUND FLOOR
512 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING
S2 TYPICAL CcONCRETE DETAILS
S4 | TYPICAL WoOOo» DETAILS
S477 TYPICAL WoOOo» DETAILLS
S45 Woop DETAILS
—
1N
u m
) (4
=
pd @
S
0 S
mm X
< TT1 e
—t Alﬂ_
\|M
SUPJECT PROFPERTY: —/
AT PRECITA AVE PRECITA AVENUE
2l . coAHAOA |\ DT -1/
SITE MAP:
NTS

CONTACT INFO
OENERAL NOTES
LOCATION MAF

DATE:

2/11/100

SCALE:

/4= -0

PRAWN PY:

TL

Jop:

PRECITA

SHEET:

AL
o 2




REVISION BY
c
lg
™
0
-
'
-
']
c
o]
o
o
FOLSOM STREET FOLSOM STREET 5
o}
SIDEWALK SIDEWALK £
23'-8" | 26'-0" 25'-4" 23'-8" 26'-0" 25'-4" o
-
R S P P ey P P P
LOT WIDTH: 23'-8" LOT WIDTH: 26'-0" LOT WIDTH: 25'-4" LOT WIDTH: 23'-8" LOT WIDTH: 26'-0" LOT WIDTH: 25'-4"
3659 FOLSOM STREET 3657 FOLSOM STREET 3655 FOLSOM STREET 3659 FOLSOM STREET 3657 FOLSOM STREET 3655 FOLSOM STREET 5
(NEIGBORING PROPERTY) (SUBJECT PROPERTY) (NEIGBORING PROPERTY) (NEIGBORING PROPERTY) (SUBJECT PROPERTY) (NEIGBORING PROPERTY) 5 =
2303
a2 <
) «— W O o
E§Rz -2
S < % < S S < % K S O W - 8 A
o o o o L2003
= ~ N~ N~ Z W L Q_) NG
.. . . .. a9 g
I T T I OQOOoOwnwZ2
h h N H nIOF
45'-0" (RIDGE) I —— —> i 45'-0" (RIDGE) L{g o — L & S T
5 > 5 = = z ° Z
— ~l S < 0) »
S
— — — —
4 STORY STRUCTURE ROOF (E) 4 STORY STRUCTURE
70'-0" INCLUDING PENTHOUSE 3 STORIES 2 STORIES 200" 700" INCLUDING PENTHOUSE ROOF (E) 2 STORIES 200"
l 38"-9" (RIDGE) 38"-9" (RIDGE) l 38-9" (RIDGE) 38-9" (RIDGE)
32'-8" (EAVE) 32'-8" (EAVE) 32'-8" (EAVE) 32'-8" (EAVE)
DN DN D
32'-7" (ROOF DECK) ‘ ‘ Immi l l 32'-7" (ROOF DECK) l l o
PATIO (E) N —DECK(N) — 5
| / <
’: ’: /\[1/]/_’ g E()
ADJ. REAR DECK ADJ. REAR DECK ADJ. REAR DECK|| H V V | ADJ. REAR DECK E S
\ n
\x U289
24'-3.5" O ® 39
00 S
21'-2 1/4 z ok
] n Z
\ 17-6 ) 8 <ZE
25% PROPOSED REAR Omw
YARD SETBACK
\ \ \ \ \
. 1N LOT WIDTH: 24'-3.5" N | LOT WIDTH: 25'4.5" N LOT WIDTH: 25'-4" AN g N LOT WIDTH: 24'-3.5" NI LOT WIDTH: 25"4.5" | LOT WIDTH: 25'-4" AN
o ﬁi K‘/i o o o o 1/ o \7 o o o 1‘/ o o o o o —i/ \ o - ﬁi \‘/7 o o o o 1‘/ T o o o o K‘/ o o o o o (‘/ \ o
p 24'-3.5" 25'-4.5" p 25'-4" p 24'-3.5" L 25'-4.5" L 25'-4" ,
7 7 7 7 7 V4
o
L
EXISTING SITE PLAN 1/8"=1'-0Q" [TTTT] | | PROPOSED SITE PLAN 1/8" =1"- Q" 3
0 5' 10' 25' o
O
SCALE xS
O o
e
S 3
X
v w
< =
w
DATE: 4/16/2010
SCALE: 1/8"= 10"
DRAWN BY:
TL/JCT
JOB: GUNN
SHEET: A 1
2 OF 9




REVISION pY
-
o
]
0
-
;]
c
o]
(&)
e
=
>
| 7
(E) CRAWL SPACE — 7 (E) CRAWL SPACE T— a
| 5
| 2
/ , / S
/ 7 /
Qﬂ W ] w e
S
I I — Q
/ o i / o Seus
ur w ~ Q=
8 L SRES g
~-Q
FAMLY ROOM E-UNIT 2 w FAMLY ROOM (E-UNIT 2 m N :@a NS
(NO WORK) D (NO WORK) N CAm0 I
) 0 Z O8NS |y
O ¢ ¢\ =Z 22
A
N R
Oy Z
| HR FIRE RATED WALL < B
f
| |  — | | %
UP el /o \ | REPLACE ROTTEN PORCH 3
eVl 50" W LANDNG (N) WALL IN SAME LOCATION.
| | LA PoReH (B) REAR WALL OF ——— PN PORcH (E) mmmmo__mmm&zwﬁ_gz AS
o ] NEIGHBORING f
P O pULbING R | 7 ) | FR FIRE RATED WAL
DN 7 106" A=0_1L—\— < T
O IE 4 F = % s_/ N B
ms.l.m: / |/ A—w W
DN =
// / a i ] wsw&W\ a | B — — — \\%/ /W\q\ﬁ J - - k — N W\l_Qz N WJ
/_7 | —0 ,,, / ‘_\ N‘ /_7 = O
N2 \ t O Q
AN 6= &= 1/7" 28
REAR DECK WALL \/ S0 2
O OF NEIGBORING ® ] m =
PUILDING e
Z =z
58 %
O« O
YARD (E) YARD (E)
f
EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR DECK PLAN _
mv}_lm‘ _\L‘:..” _xl%t mvxb_lmn _\Av:” _\.l.%: Mﬁll_
3
4
0
O
N
i WAL LECEND | N
C——3 WAL T¢Q PE PEMALISHED 0
——— EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
tzzz2a NEW WALL
DATE: 4/16/2010
o 5 7 75 SCALE: Ja= |-
SCALE DRAWN PVY:
TL/JeT
e EUNN
SHEET:
Al
> & 9




—
|
DN
O O
O O
DINING ROOM (E)-INIT 2 KITCHEN (E) _
|
O
-
_ \ —
| oL\
| N DN
| | | i
| DN PORcH (E)
” Y\\ /1N ////
m N M
B 1
B
L |
O
YARD (E)

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR FLAN

mvklm _\ :..” \.IQ:

f 5 ///
, ]
| )
| S
DN
O O
' DINING ROOM (E-INIT 2 KITCHEN (E) _O O
(NO WORK)
O
| HR FIRE RATED WALL
f
= - —
w\IQ\s/ | %
REAR WAL OF —— DN
NEIGHPORING f
PUILDING / v PECK. (N) PORcH (E) | HR FIRE RATED WALL
~ (NO WORK)
N / ,
7 i , TN
l0—6 AN ; ] | N \AZ/
mslm: /__/ \ _/
\I 2 i \l ']
Z_4 7
— =0
| 7 R
S 7 [ [/ _Y S
< -8 - ; [T-lo 3/4
REAR DECK WALL \
OF NEIGRORING O
PUILDING
YARD (E)
f
P@\
L

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR DECK PLAN

SCALE: |/4'= -0

| WALL [FOEND |

C——3 WAL T¢ BPE DEMALISHED
—— EXISTING WALL T¢@ REMAIN

r77zzzZ7 NEW WALL

SCALE

REVISION pY

C

| =
9
-
Q
=]
S
e}
(/]
c
0
&)
o
c
Im
1}
[
(a]
c
®
[+)]
0
|

9 PROSFECT AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, cA 940
415 24| 400

LOGAN DESION & CONSTRUCTION
CA LISCENSE 715|129

SAN FRANCISCO, ¢A 940

OUNN PECK
2057 FOLSOM ST

Z
z
m_ T
e
N
&9
ST
L
s &
AN
|
23
=
RN
< v
o
DATE: \ﬁ\_®\NQ_WV
®Q>_lm " ’ i
/4= |-
DRAWN BV
TL/JcT
JOP:
& EUNN
SHEET:

AD
4 & 9




KITCHEN (E)-UNIT 1

O O
O O

YARD (E)

PORCH (E)

EXISTING THIRD FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

:

1 HR FIRE RATED WALL

TOP OF WALL TO BE 42"
/2> ABOVE DECK SURFACE

\
KITCHEN (E)-UNIT 1 6
O O
(NO WORK)
O O
1 HR FIRE RATED WALL |
TOP OF WALL TO BE 42"
ABOVE DECK SURFACE |
N — ——
[ | DN
REAR WALL OF ——— 30" D.
NEIGHBORING X
BUILDING PORCH(E) | .
| DECK(N) =™ | (NO WORK)
10'-6" |
—— N
7
5"8" v ]\
R — /e
SR (N PR L S R S ) o . e p—— R N
11
% \ \\ I/ %
N \j y V
\
\ 6'-8" 17'-10 3/4"
REAR DECK WALL /
OF NEIGBORING | O
BUILDING
YARD (E)

PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR DECK PLAN

WALL LEGEND |

71 WALLTOBE DEMOLISHED
1 EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

vz, NEW WALL

SCALE

5' 10' 25'

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

REVISION BY

T

Logan Design & Construction

CA LICENSE 751239
9 PROSPECT AVENUE

LOGAN DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
415.341.4100

o

5

o))

<

@)
o
» 3
= @
500
w z
LLI_I<
OO0 ¢
Zz WL
Z N~ =
D8
03

EXISTING 3RD FLOOR PLAN
PROPOSED 3RD FLOOR PLAN

DATE:

4/16/2010

SCALE:

1/4"= 1'-Q"

DRAWN BY:

TLAICT

JOB:

GUNN

SHEET:

A.4
4 o 9




NOILYAT 3 1svd

f

Y/e ey

T =

I
oo SEIEIEIEEIET i -
- Ul R | N E
=l EIEIENEIE=IE= R L il || i i Al -
=TT T HHH il HHH -
T 1 -
=l == l \: -
o Y -
=T === H— URUUIMMOTHIHHH ULUUIMINHHHH =
NN N : @\
IEEEEEE — . -
=EIEEIED A ;o -
Q }m:m:m:m:m:m 1 H A 0 H A 1 HHHE
:m:m:m:m:m: i —
Sl il -
IEIEIEIEIED ’ X |F
===l , a -
EEIE=ED /% // N -
m:m:m:m:m: ]: ( < ( < HHHHH L
T ‘ SIS mli sy
=== \ - : § 3 % %
=== \ - eJ21 § ©
=== ‘ N - fE z 2
= T=TT= N - EP° Y & ©
3 il = ik il RS EX§2 ® Y
N =Tl N N - 28y § &
=== < N C S
< I ' = i 5=z S
% il VY e : vg3z 3
===l g — 7 2.2 z
ﬂmﬂmﬂmﬂmﬂ L [ L YRR o
_ — R I — Q <
% T =]
~ Si==== SRz 3
S s O Y
£ e >
I=I=IE=E=E %
=== =] :
=R
=== ==
=l=l=j=]lE
i e e s e}
e e e
=== =
== ==]]==]]==]]=
=== =
=TT
=== ==
s e
=== ==
I e s e
===
=TT
===
===
= ===
e ey
Q I==l=lE=E
=== ==
0 ===
- LT
X =j=(=l=]l=]]
R T
===
- SIS
4 ==l
: s e e s e
===
e e e e
TETE T T
S=EIEEIEDR
I u =
SIE- S S
== == Q 9
El=El=== Fo Fy
pl=l==lE=]E
el ‘;‘M%Mﬁ‘, ﬁ r_n g ﬁ
- 7: ..l_
o~ H
g = ; 5
- i -
& ¥ '
{ )
of & ¥ ¢ =
1 I I
o zZ il '
Ay} Y
™ =< il
ol 4| < | » EAST ELEVATION GUNN DECK LOGAN DESIEN & CONSTRUCTION [ o I L
S | 2 P I 5451 FOLSOM ST CA LISCENSE 75229 =
: = S 1 § SAN FRANCISCO, A 94|10 9 PROSFECT AVENUE Logan Design & Construction
\J S SAN FRANCISCO, A 940
O SO A534] A0 n
v
vg




RO LINE oF
SUPECT BUILDING

K— REAR WALL oF

NEIGHBORING
PULPING TO
SAUTH

REAR WALL oOF
NEIGHPORING
DECK TO NORTH

) DISTANCE (N)
FIRE WALL
EXISTING N 1R TERMINATES
BLIND WALL Y PEFORE THE
SIDE OF FIRE RATED EDEE OF THE
BULDING—NO WALL AT PL. DECK. TO THE
CHANEES SOUTH.
152
(N) CEPAR SIDING |J
_Qsl&ss
SOUTH ELEVATION
mvxb_lmn _\ :“ \.IQ:
0 5 v 25’

SCALE

W~l &\ 4

_\A\s

THIRD LEVEL EL: +2[-8" lm

SECOND LEVEL EL: +[2-0" lm

LANDING EL: +4—|I" lm

FIRST LEVEL EL: +2-5" lm

REVISION pYy

Logan Design & Construction

9 PROSPECT AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, cA 94|10
415 24| Al00

LOGAN DESION & CONSTRUCTION
CA LISCENSE 751129

SAN FRANCISCO, cA 940

GUNN PECK
2651 FOLSOM ST

SOUTH ELEVATION

DATE:

4/16/20|0

SCALE:

/4= -

DPRAWN

pY:
TL/JcT

Jop:

GUNN

SHEET:

A
T = 9




REVISION pYy

Logan Design & Construction

NEIGHPORING BPUILDPING TO sAJTH
ROOCF LINE PULPING T@ NORTH |4 / /&
]
\ ”
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ _
S
\ 2ol X
R >3
ST TR
SHLSS
o3 ch_ :&u_ @ =
ORI
S08z%
STAR TO THIRD FLOOR A
UNIT. (NO CHANGE) Lt ‘
= <C
WAI&\\ m 6
WALL OF alpJECT
PUILDING.
N) | HR FIRE (NO CHANGES)
RATED WALL
AT PL.
Q
(N) CEDAR SIDING / S
SECOND LEVEL EL: +[2-¢" ™
25— | /4" | N
I
N
(&8
N
™ e mm
=
24z
lm LANDING EL: +4—|" S O
lm FIRST LEVEL EL: +2-5" g
e
S
=
<C
>
g
NORTH ELEVATION .
=
mvxp_lmu _\Lv:” _\IQ: DON
Z
0 5 o 25
SCALE
PATE 4/\6 /2010
SCALE: _\\ﬁ:H _\IQ:
PRAWN PY:
TL/JcT
i SUNN
SHEET - \/ ﬂ
& & 9




REVISION pY
-
o
™
0
-
g
;]
c
o]
(&)
&
=
>
" o—¢" o
(a]
c
®
(o]
o]
- |
| =
S
= Q
m //u p—
® ©®) ® NN
EXISTING BULDING SEEI
NO INTERIOR WORK S oS
1 I ,h N o3 % W % =
[T [ : i _/ E EI_ —_ /A/
1 1 1 Z N AN 0
= ) e %5%mm
,” ”: 3 o 3 ol LRR
. = THIRD LEVEL EL: +2[-& n THIRD LEVEL EL: +2/—#& e
, N [ — N M
| z 2
wxl&: H %
— E) (=) E) -
EXISTING BUILDING I :
NO INTERIOR WORK B
yd ] i
T T [
< , , ," 1 19 m
= = =6 SECOND LEVEL EL: +5—" m SECOND LEVEL EL: +3—0"
Lﬂ \.l. 7] E.l
, 25— 1/2
= S
wx.I.&: H QAJ
] <
EXISTING BUILDING 7 , (=) n
NO INTERIOR WORK ] =7 ®
=\
— T 1 2 AZV 1 2 //KV 6 //Nu
LANDING EL: +4—] LANDING EL: +4—] NI
A A a ————— _ =
|| || Z Nz
FIRST LEVEL EL: +2'-5" % ] FIRST LEVEL EL: +2-5" % S8
| —
|
0
0
e
S
SECTION |- LOOKING NORTH THROUGH STAIRWELL SECTION 2: LOOKING WEST THROUGH DECK m
SCALE: |/4'= [0 SCALE: |/4'= -0 M
N
o\
(&N
W
N
v
(A
o 5 Vi 75
SCALE
NOTE: SEE STRUCTURAL PRAWINGS FOR APDITIONAL INFORMATION
DATE: Ba\_@\NQ_Q
SCALE: _\\H:H _\IQ:
PRAWN PY:
JcT
e EUNN
SHEET : > @
9D x 9




	Online Plans Disclaimer
	Disclaimer for Review of Plans

	3657 Folsom St Notice Oct 2011
	3657 Folsom plans
	A.O1
	A1-SITE PLAN
	A.2
	A.3
	A.4
	A.5
	A.6
	A.7
	A.8


